The following definitions shall apply in the Duchesne Municipal Airport Overlay District:

I . "Airport" means the Duchesne Municipal Airport.
2. "Airport elevation" means the highest point ofthe airport's usable landing area measured in feet

above sea level. The Duchesne Municipal Airport is five thousand eight hundred thirty (5,830)

feet above mean sea level.

3. "Airport-compatible land uses" means those land uses that can coexist rvith a nearby airport
without constraining the safe and efficient operation ofthe airport or exposing people living or
working nearby to potential negative environmental or safety impacts.

[...]

zones are defined as follows:

l. Approach Zone. The inner edge ofthis approach zone coincides with the width ofthe primary
surface and is two hundred fifty (250) feet wide for Runways at Duchesne Airport. The approach
zone expands uniformly to the width ofone thousand two hundred fifty (1,250) feet at a

horizontal distance often thousand (10,000) feet from the primary surface end. Its centerline is
the continuation ofthe centerline ofthe runway.

2. Transitional Zone. Transitional zones are the areas beneath the transitional surfaces.

3.

[...]

One hundred fifty(150) feet above the airport elevation or at a height offive
thousand nine hundred eighb" (5,980) feet above mean sea level.

4. Conical Zone. Slopes twenry (20) feet outward for each foot upward (20: I ) for four thousand
(4,000) feet beginning at the periphery of the horizontal zone to a height of six thousand one

hundred eighty (6,180) feet above mean sea level.

2. Oil and Gas Drilling and Production in All Zones: Notwithstanding anlthing to the contrary

herein, activities directly or indirectly related to or necessary for exploring for, developing,

producing, storing and transporting oil and gas, along with all associated hydrocarbon and non-